This instrument prepared by: Edward Reisinger Kudulis, Reisinger and Price PO Box 601 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 20221222000458520 12/22/2022 12:43:48 PM

DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To:

Steven M. Fishman Ruth Elizabeth Fishman 1028 Greystone Cove Hoover AL 35242

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	}
COUNTY OF SHELBY	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That in consideration of the 00/100 Dollars (\$699,900 receipt whereof is hereby a	######################################
Johnny Smith Jr and Keis	sha Smith, Husband and Wife
(herein referred to as GRA	NTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
	nd Ruth Elizabeth Fishman
(herein referred to as GRA	NTEE) the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:
LOT 93, ACCORDING TO	THE AMENDED MAP OF THE COVE AT GREYSTONE, PHASE I, AS RECORDED IN NOTHE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.
	Restrictions and Rights of Way of record.
- 550 020	f the consideration was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.
TO HAVE AND TO	HOLD unto the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns, forever.
Together with all ar appertaining in fee simple.	d singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
and my (our) heirs, executo their heirs and assigns fore	ces, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said rs and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, his, her, or ver, against the lawful claims of all persons.
the 16 day of Nover	REOF, the said GRANTORS, have hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this
Johnny Smith Jr	(Seal)
JOHNING SILMINGS	
STATE OF Alabama	}
COUNTY OF Jefferson	}
iame(s) islate signed to the	Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Johnny Smith Jr, whose foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, ontents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same
Given under my har	and official seal this 16 day of November, 2022.
	Wotary Public -
	My Commission Expires: 6/12/2024

20221222000458520 12/22/2022 12:43:48 PM DEEDS 2/3

the 16 day of November	OF, the said GRANTORS, b	nave hereunto set his, her or their signature(s) and seal(s), this
Keisha Smith	n (Seal)	
STATE OF Alabama	}	
COUNTY OF Jeffer 500	}	
informed of the contents of the	conveyance he/she/they ex	in said State, hereby certify that Keisha Smith, whose name(s) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being xecuted the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date, day of November / , 2022.
	MICHELLE OFFICE	Motary Public - Working - Working Public
	OTAPLICE SUBLICES	My Commission Expires: 6 12 2024
	STATE ATTITUTE	

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name Joh	nny Smith Jr and Keisha Smith	Grantee's Name Fishman	Alabama 1975, Section 40- 22-1 (h) Steven M Fishman and Ruth Elizabeth
	28 Greystone Cove Drive bover, AL 35242	Mailing Address	1028 Greystone Cove Drive
Property Address 10	028 Greystone Cove Drive oover, Alabama 35242	Date of Sale	Hoover, Alabama 35242 12/20/2022
		Total Purchase or	Price \$699,900.00
		Actual Value	
		or Assessor's Mark	ket Value
The purchase price of one) (Recordation of Bill of Sale	r actual value claimed on this form documentary evidence is not requ	uired)	the following documentary evidence: (check
X Sales Contra		Appraisa Other	
Closing State	ement		
If the conveyance does of this form is not req	cument presented for recordation uired.	contains all of the re	equired information referenced above, the filing
		nstructions	
Grantor's name and recurrent mailing addre	nailing address - provide the name	e of the person or p	ersons conveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name and conveyed.	mailing address - provide the nam	e of the person or p	persons to whom interest to property is being
Property address - the	e physical address of the property	being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the dat	e on which interest to the property	was conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offered	- the total amount paid for the purd d for record.	chase of the proper	ty, both real and personal, being conveyed by
Actual value - if the protection of the instrument offered assessor's curreny m	a loi record. This may be evidence	alue of the proeprty ed by an appraisal of	y, both real and personal, being conveyed by conducted by a licensed appraisaer of the
valuation, of the prope	erry as determined by the local offi	icial charged with th	nate of fair market value, excluding current use ne responsibility of valuing proeprty for property ode of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
l attest, to the best of further understand that Code of Alabama 197	at any laise statements claimed or	information contain this form may resu	ed in this document is true and accurate. I ult in the imposition of the penalty indicated in
Date <u>12/20</u>	22	Print-Ste	even M Fishman
Unattested	<u>we</u>	Sign	Amath L
	(verified by)		Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/22/2022 12:43:48 PM
\$168.00 BRITTANI

20221222000458520

alli 5. Beyl